504363602 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4410294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNG RANG MOON	04/19/2017
BYEONG DO KWAK	04/19/2017
IL JIN KIM	04/19/2017
JI HO KIM	04/19/2017
SUNG HYUN MUN	04/19/2017
SEON HEE SHIN	04/19/2017
GWANG HWAN LEE	04/19/2017
JIN YOUNG LEE	04/19/2017
IK HWAN CHO	04/19/2017
JAE HYUN HAN	04/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	150-20, GONGSE-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17084
Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
	· ·
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15491699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900

PATENT

REEL: 042347 FRAME: 0505 504363602

Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137205 (412299) JCM/SRD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY DAWSON
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey Dawson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=137205 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=137205 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=137205 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=137205 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042347 FRAME: 0506

	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION	PATENT
Title of Invention:	ADHESIVE FILM, OPTICAL MEMBER COMPRISING THE SOPTICAL DISPLAY COMPRISING THE SAME	SAME AND
Docket No.: Application No.	137205	
	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is	directed to the attached application unless the following is chec	ked:
X United States filed on	Application or PCT International Application Number	
The above-identified	fapplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am ti above-identified app	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed in dication.	vention in the
I have reviewed and claims.	I understand the contents of the above-identified application,	including the
37 C.r.n. 3 1.56, 111 became available b	luty to disclose information which is material to patentability cluding for continuation-in-part applications, material informatives the filing date of the prior application and the natitle of the continuation-in-part application.	masina com
acknowledge that I8 U.S.C. § 1001 by	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punit fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	shable under
	ASSIGNMENT	
n consideration of cknowledged, the ur	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which dersigned,	is hereby
 Hyung Rang Mc Shin, Gwang Hy 	<u>on, Byeong Do Kwak, II Jin Kim, Ji Ho Kim, Sung Hyun Mun, S</u> van Lee, Jin Young Lee, Ik Hwan Cho, and Jae Hyun Han	<u>Seon Hee</u>
	SSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO	- The second second
2) <u>SAMSUNG SDI</u>	CO., LTD.; and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., Jointly	<u>t</u>
aving a place of busi		***************************************
150-20, Gongse 129, Samsung-re Respectively	ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17084 Republic of K o, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 16677 Republic of Ko	orea; and rea.

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 137205 Application No.:	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entimprovements which are disclosed in the ap-	tire right, title and interest in and to any and a pplication for United States Letters Patent entitled
(4) ADHESIVE FILM, OPTICAL MEMBER DISPLAY COMPRISING THE SAME	R COMPRISING THE SAME AND ODTION
which application was executed on even da herewith or was	
(a) executed on (5a):	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209; 9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the
(b) filed on (5b); April 19, 2017	specified data, when known.
Application No.: 15/491,699	
industrial property and applications for said i	e granted on said application, and any stitutes, renewals or continuations of said application der all international conventions for the protection of improvements. The Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said SNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
Designed. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE the undersioned and the condensions.	I that, when requested, without charge to but at the
CONCERNOOD CONSTRUCTION OF STREET AND A STRE	shall consider desirable for aiding in societies
lyung Rang Moon	Ard, 19, 2017
egal Name of Inventor	Date
是 最 是	
ignature	
yeong Do Kwak	<u> </u>
egal Name of Inventor	Date
24 (2) 3	
gnature 2	

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

II Jin Kim Legal Name of Inventor	
Legal Name of Inventor	Dafe
<u> </u>	
Signature	
ii Lia bin	A 4 -
Ji Ho Kim Legal Name of Inventor	- Dark 9. xe//
	Vale
<u> </u>	~~
Signature	
, i	April 19,2012
Sung Hyun Mun	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
문성원	
Signature	
	A
Seon Hee Shin egal Name of Inventor	April 19, 2019
	Date
<u> </u>	
ignature	
Summa Discon Law	4. 1
wang Hwan Lee egal Name of Inventor	924 <u>J. 24 J.</u>
dim romine su reconcedii	yate /
gnature	

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Jin Young Lee Legal Name of Inventor	April 15, 2019 Date
0) 2100	
Signature	
ik Hwan Cho Legal Name of inventor	Date Port
9 0 DE	Daig
Signature	
Jae Hyun Han	April 19. Dom
egal Name of Inventor	Date
한 M 현	

RMW PAS1466810.1-^-04/3/17 2:38 PM

RECORDED: 05/11/2017